

## Brig Gen Md Humayun Kabir,psc Director

Brig Gen Md Humayun Kabir,psc is a Nominated Director of Sena Kalyan Insurance Company Limited and also the Director General of Business Division-2 of Sena Kalyan Sangstha.

He was commissioned in the Corp of Infantry on 18<sup>th</sup> June 1993. He served in several infantry units at various staff and command appointments. He commanded one infantry regiment. In staff assignments, he served as GSO-2 (Operation) of 11 Infantry Division, AA&QMG of 55 Infantry Division, GSO-1 (Training) of School of Infantry and Tactics and Colonel Admin of Sylhet Area. Besides he has the experience of serving in Border Guard of Bangladesh (BGB) and Rapid Action Battalion Forces (RAB) in different appointments.

He holds a strong academic attainment. In his early education, he was in Rangpur Cadet College. He is a graduate of Defense Services Command and Staff College, Mirpur. In his professional tour of duty he attended number of courses and seminars at home and abroad.

Brig Gen Kabir participated in United Nations mission in Sierra Leone (UNAMSIL) and Liberia (UNMIL). The General has visited many countries. Among those United Kingdom, Canada, Saudi Arabia, United Arab Emirates, Indonesia, Malaysia, Sierra Leone, Liberia, Ivory Coast are mentionable.

In his family life, Brig Gen Humayun Kabir is happily married to Mrs Mst Mahbooba Tanzina Bithi and blessed with one daughter and two sons.